
RESOLUTION NO. R15-69

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO

THE CITY' S CONTRACT WITH WILSON BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK AND COMPENSATION REQUIRED FOR THE

2015 WATER AND STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City Council previously approved a contract with Wilson Brothers Construction,
Inc. through Resolution R15- 44, for the 2015 Water and Street Rehabilitation Project; and

WHEREAS, additional work and compensation is required to finish the project as described in the

attached Change Order; and

WHEREAS, the City received two bids from Wilson Brothers Construction:

1)  To complete the Graff School curb/gutter replacement and pavement replacement

utilizing concrete pavement for$ 54, 956.00; and
2)  To complete the Graff School curb/gutter replacement and pavement replacement

utilizing asphalt pavement for$ 41, 707.65. 00; and

WHEREAS,  School District No.  7 elected to proceed with concrete pavement with the

understanding it is responsible for the cost difference of$13, 248. 35; and

WHEREAS, the City' s engineering firm, Great West Engineering, Inc. and City Staff reviewed the
attached Change Order and recommend the City Council' s approval of the Change Order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel, Montana, the
City Council hereby approves the attached Change Order and authorizes the Mayor and/ or Chief
Administrative Officer to execute it on the City' s behalf.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council on July 21,  2015,  by Council Member
Nelson

PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council of the City ofLaurel this
215`

day of July, 2015.

APPROVED by the Mayor this
2151

day of July, 2015.

CITY OF LAUREL

q.i4zc  --

ATTEST: Mark A. Mace, Mayor

Shirley Ewan, Clirk/Treasurer

Aped .. to form:

am S.' ainter,   
ivilw

i Attorney'

R15- 69 Approve Change Order —Williams Bros. Construction



e' VF s C. & , EE

Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance:     Effective Date:     July 21, 2015
Owner:      City of Laurel, Montana Owner's Contract No.:

Contractor.  Wilson Bros. Construction, Inc.     Contractor' s Project No.:

Engineer:    Great West Engineering, Inc. Engineer' s Project No.:    2-07128 TO 34

Project:      2015 Water& Street Rehabilitation Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Graff School curb/ gutter replacement and pavement replacement.

Attachments: Graff School Curb/ Gutter Replacement& Pavement Replacement-Bid Item 1
Sheet 28-CURB& GUTTER AND PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT AT FRED W. GRAFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

note changes in Milestones If applicable]
Original Contract Price:   Original Contract Times: June 15th, 2015

Substantial Completion: September 13th. 2015

1, 288.785.00 Ready for Final Payment: September 27th, 2015
days or dates

Increase][ Decrease] from previously approved Change     [ Increase] [ Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No.  0 to No.  0 :      Orders No.  0 to No.  0  :

Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:      Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: September 13th. 2015

1.288,785.00 Ready for Final Payment: September 27th. 2015
days or dates

Increase of this Change Order:   Increase] [ Decrease] of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion:

54.956.00 Ready for Final Payment:
days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:       Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: September 13th. 2015

1, 343,741.00 Ready for Final Payment: September 27th, 2015
days or dates

RECOM NDED:     A     /   •   /     CEPT

By:     n0 By:     L4-(      ' K.l""   By:
Engineer( l quired) Owner( Authorized Signature)   Contractor( Authorized Signature)

Title:    Project Manager Title Mayor Title f'     ,
Date:     R-  /S f 2-C  / S—    Date 7///  O iS Date4,

741—

S"

Approved by Funding Agency( if
applicable)

By:   Date:

Title:

EJCDC C-941, Change Order.

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page 1 of 1



ow

k
s
Oaw

7
e

@q
cc;

k
4. cr

49

z
4

w

5
a.

a.

Si

re
m
0

0
0

o

w

42w

2¥
o_

E§

0<
cew

k
0

9   _      00
w 00

ogJ

bkk
0 00

44 2 w
111

g)

z• kui2 ww    
1  0    5

co



II
8t0

M a

O 0r

MM

82.
C h

r

O
D

us co

rzw
wU

awa
r

zw
w

d

wry
c J CO

m

D
U
J
0
0
x

H

LLLL

0

rZ
co-z
02 uJ
a> g

aQ
ol-
E J

Q

0
UQ

a b
W W

O cep y 00
4 wpa

C J Q Q

x
F mm

0 NLL

C co U U

U V

a w c
o• co

ui    r z

m
X } U 2

z00 di w a lk

a° c° k 55



J:\ 2- 07129— Laur* On COn\ CR0O- 2- 0] 129- 1004—Rehab Project\ SM1eets\ 2- 0] 128— i034- 2B—CHANCE OROER t. tl 0

COLORADO AVENUE.

1   *

N      •
T to

r 0:

441      ,     

r44.:

11,
v itt

ri sR

ti

e Am mmti

34

0f

A

zn.:

z
P NNSYLVANIA AVENUE o

I.      3 tviti.„
v

t

ir:
r2

3 T
x

7s 2 mp
o D g=       x.

8 2n
r oT
m 3.    

o

mF-      
5  '..; 

g 5

0

10   .    
t

ham

0 r NG AVENUEn
Z

0*     
E 44111,

4k. 6.

41%    

4.  1 Nir     ,    4.

n

1 4 A  -      1
1

nA
a

0. 
1

I 40     •  i41,.
No

A,0 r  *  i

2 HINGTON AVENUE

gi la
o,      .  o iAi    $ ii

am

D2y E

o
mi

8, 0338 RE s0104514PTON 40 DATE

CITY OF LAUREL, MONTANA t„ 1, 1

5,Z";; ,   
0 cunu EouoEuno 1 15 15

N 2015 WATER AND STREET
r,,,

REHABILITATION GreatWe$t Ps III t= A

03 k,     '   
OEEOKEO OE 0

en innrrin r_

CURB& GUTTER AND PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT
e a® 

4`
440

eA1 04040V40 0444= JR A11s*

104* 504,ii'Ug'    F,'.  ' uuluttwn..

AT FRED W. GRAFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0


